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Event  Date/Time  Details  

Spring Practice Resumes Tue., January 6  

Braves Rowing Spring Meeting  Wed., January 7 @ 6-8pm Boone Media Center - Required 

MLK Day – No Practice  Mon., January 19  

Orlando City Boat Club Triathlon  Sat., January 24 Lake Fairview Boathouse, Orlando 

NO PRACTICE-Extra study/appt day Mon., January 26 NO PRACTICE (is a school day) 

PRD - Orlando, FL Fri., January 30 Host needed 

Novice Regatta in Orlando Sat., January 31  Hosted by Lake Brantley 

PRD-Orlando, FL Fri., February 6 Host needed 

Citrus Sprints-Inverness Sat., February 7 Lake Wallace, Inverness 

American Youth Cup-Sarasota Fri., February 13 @ NOON Practice on Course in Sarasota 

PRD - Sarasota, FL Fri., February 13  Time & Location TBD  

American Youth Cup – Sarasota  Sat & Sun., February 14-15  Nathan Benderson Park-Sarasota 

President’s Day – No Practice  Mon., February 16  NO PRACTICE/NO SCHOOL 

NO PRACTICE-Extra study/appt day Tues., February 17 NO PRACTICE (is a school day) 

Braves Run (5k for BHS) Sat., February 21 @ 7:45 a.m.  Boone High School 

Park Service Day  Sat., February 21, 9:30-12:30  REQUIRED 

‘Erg-athon 2026!’ & Family BBQ picnic Sat. Feb. 28 @9:30am-12:30pm Fundraiser and Family fun 

PRD - Orlando, FL Fri., March 6 Host needed 

Spring Sprints  Sat., March 7 Tampa Bypass Canal -Tampa 

Spring Break Camp (Th-Sun.) Thur-Sun., March 12 – 15 Camp Declan-Interlachen 

Spring Break – NO PRACTICE March 16 – 20, 2026  

PRD -Orlando Fri., March 27 Host needed 

FSRA Central Districts-Clermont Sat., March 28 Tentatively Clermont, FL 

PRD - Sarasota, FL Fri., April 10 Time & Location TBD  

FSRA Sculling States Regatta  Fri-Sun., April 10-12 Nathan Benderson Park-Sarasota  

NO PRACTICE-Extra study/appt day Mon., April 13 NO PRACTICE (is a school day) 

PRD - Sarasota, FL Fri., April 24 Time & Location TBD  

FSRA Sweep States Regatta  Fri-Sun., April 24-26 Nathan Benderson Park-Sarasota  

NO PRACTICE-Extra study/appt day Mon., April 27 NO PRACTICE (is a school day) 

TEAM BANQUET Friday, May 1 Tentative: Beardall @ 6 p.m. 

BHS Prom Sat., May 9  

Stotesbury TRAVEL DAY THUR., May 14 MUST ARRIVE THURSDAY 

Stotesbury Cup Regatta  Fri-Sun., May 15 – 17 Philadelphia, PA  

NO PRACTICE-Extra study/appt day Mon., May 18 NO PRACTICE (is a school day) 

Boat House Clean Up  Wed., May 20 ALL ROWERS after school 

Last Day of Regular Practice  Thur., May 21  

SRAA - Scholastic Nationals* Tenn. Sat-Sun., May 23-24  *MUST QUALIFY TO ATTEND  
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